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February 15, 2013

Erin Rhoads
12305 3rd St
Grandview MO 64030

Dear Erin Rhoads:

The Missouri Depariment of Revenue has notified this agency that despite multiple notices of
imminent suspension you are still not in compliance with section 324.010 RSMo., which requires
the suspension of the professional license of individuals who have failed to file state tax retums
andror pay their state tax liabilitics.

By law, your license was suspended on February 11,2013,

The continued practice of your profession with a suspended leense subjects you to eriminal and
administrative penaltics. You must nat practice your profession until after youw receive a leter of
compliance from the Department of Revenue and complete our reinstatemient reguirements.
You are still subject to the statutes and niles regulating your profession. You must return your
license 1o this office within ten days of the date this letter was mailed, You must inform us of any
change of address, pay your venewal fees, and maintain continuing education requirements. or
vour license is subject o fapse or further discipline, up to and including revocation.
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Sieerely,
Board of Costeiolows and Barber Isammoerns

Cradu R faney
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